Instruction manual for Trampoline

Assembly instruction

1. Remove the pre-assembled jumping element (consisting of the
protective pad(1), jumping sheet(2), and frame(3) from the packaging.

2. Remove the protective caps from the threaded connection of the frame.

3. Fix foot tubes on the threaded connection pieces and tighten firmly.

4. From time to time, check that all foot tubes are tight and make sure
that the main spring has not become loose.

Parts list

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

No. of parts Parts name

Pad (cover)
Jumping sheet
Frame

Foot tubes
Caps

Hooks

Spring
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